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Name Title Phone 

State Executive Director’s Office 

Gary Groves State Executive Director 717-237-2115 
Janine Fitting Secretary 717-237-2117 
Sheri Patton County Office Reviewer 724-545-1022 

Administrative Section 

Daniel Smeal Administrative Officer 717-237-2121 
Kelly Caba Administrative Specialist 717-237-2123 
Vacant Administrative Specialist  

District Directors 

Luke Fritz Director, District 1 724-482-4800 
Theresa Tracey Director, District 2 610-478-7158 
Paul Winklosky Director, District 3 724-853-5555 

Farm Loan Programs 

David Poorbaugh Program Chief 717-237-2157 
Ray Sheaffer, Jr. Program Specialist 717-237-2136 
Rick Steis Program Specialist 814-375-1297 
Kendra Sweger Program Technician 717-237-2138 
Larry DiFiore Appraiser 570-433-3902 

Farm Programs 
Production / Disaster / Conservation / Price Support / Dairy 

Rebecca Csutoras Program Chief 717-237-2127 
Keith Beattie Program Specialist 717-237-2133 
Trystan Corliss Program Specialist 717-237-2130 
Chris Rotz Program Specialist 717-237-2165 

  Alexis Tirado Program Specialist 717-237-2131 
Cynthia Walters Program Specialist 717-237-2134 

 

Mailing Address: 
 
Pennsylvania Farm 
Service Agency 
359 East Park Drive 
Suite 1 
Harrisburg, PA 17111 
 
Phone: 
(717) 237-2113 
 
Fax: 
1-855-778-8909 
 
Website: 
www.fsa.usda.gov/pa 
 
Office Hours: 
State and County Offices 
are open to the public  
Monday - Friday 
8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
 
Offices are closed in 
observance of all 
Federal holidays. 

Pennsylvania Farm Service Agency 
State Office Directory 

 

United States Department of Agriculture 
Farm Production and Conservation 
Farm Service Agency 
 

mailto:gary.groves@pa.usda.gov
mailto:janine.fitting@pa.usda.gov
mailto:Sheri.Patton@pa.usda.gov
mailto:daniel.smeal@pa.usda.gov
mailto:kellyjo.caba@pa.usda.gov
mailto:luke.fritz@pa.usda.gov
mailto:theresa.tracey@pa.usda.gov
mailto:paul.winklosky@pa.usda.gov
mailto:david.poorbaugh@pa.usda.gov
mailto:Raymond.Sheafferjr@pa.usda.gov
mailto:Richard.Steis@pa.usda.gov
mailto:kendra.sweger@pa.usda.gov
mailto:Larry.Difiore@pa.usda.gov
mailto:rebecca.csutoras@pa.usda.gov
mailto:keith.beattie@pa.usda.gov
mailto:Trystan.Corliss@pa.usda.gov
mailto:christina.rotz@pa.usda.gov
mailto:alexis.tirado@pa.usda.gov
mailto:cynthia.walters@pa.usda.gov

